2024 CLASSIFICATION LISTING-January 2024

Position Title
County Administrator
Director of Human Services

Corporation Counsel
Highway Commissioner

DEPARTMENT
Administration
Human Services

Corporation Counsel
Highway

Court Commissioner/Court Support Services Directoi Court Support Services

Finance Director
Information Technology Director

Psychiatric Nurse Prescriber

Human Resources Director

Deputy Director/HS Administration Division Manage

Circuit Court Commissioner
Director/Health Officer
Planning & Zoning Director

Chief Deputy

Behavioral Health Division Manager
Child and Family Division Manager

GHDP CEO/ICEDC Executive Director
Facilities Management Director
Parks Director

Child Support Director
Land & Water Conservation Dir.

Captain

Community Sup Prog Manager
Comprehensive Commun Serv Manager
Crisis Services Manager

Intake Manager

Mental Health/AODA Manager

Aging and Disability Resources Div Mngr
Asst Corporation Counsel

Asst County Administrator

Economic Support Division Mngr
Emergency Management Director

Fair Park Director

Highway Operations Manager

Public Health Program Manager

Sr. Network Specialist Supervisor

Finance
MIS

Human Services
Human Resources
Human Services

Court Support Services
Health
Planning & Development

Sheriff

Human Services
Human Services

EDC
Facilities
Parks Department

Child Support
LWCD

Sheriff

Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services

Human Services
Corporation Counsel
Administration
Human Services
Sheriff

Fair Park

Highway

Health

MIS

Grade

26

21

20
20

19

178
178

17

16C

16B

16
16
16

158

15B
158

15
15
15

14
14

138

138
13B
138
138
13B

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

12B
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Min

73.24

58.14

55.94
55.94

53.78

52.26
52.26

49.45

49.98

48.37

47.28
47.28
47.28

54.12

45.10
45.10

45.10
45.10
45.10

42.94
42.94

48.93

41.95
41.95
41.95
41.95
41.95

40.78
40.78
40.78
40.78
40.78
40.78
40.78
40.78

39.70

R 2
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Mid

83.05

66.43

63.93
63.93

61.47

59.32
59.32

56.51

56.73

55.27

54.03
54.03
54.03

56.72

51.57
51.57

51.57
51.57
51.57

49.08
49.08

51.25

47.76
47.76
47.76
47.76
47.76

46.61
46.61
46.61
46.61
46.61
46.61
46.61
46.61

45.22

$
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Max

94.15

74.74

71.94
71.94

69.14

66.52
66.52

63.56

63.62

62.18

60.79
60.79
60.79

60.70

58.01
58.01

58.01
58.01
58.01

55.22
55.22

53.61

53.61
53.61
53.61
53.61
53.61

52.40
52.40
52.40
52.40
52.40
52.40
52.40
52.40

50.77

Exempt
Y (DH)
Y (DH)

Y (DH)
Y (DH)

(DH)

Y (DH)
Y (DH)

Y (DH)

Y (AT)
Y (DH)
Y (DH)

Y (DH)
Y (DH)
Y (DH)
Y (DH)
Y (DH)

Y (DH)
Y (DH)
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Y (DH)
Y (DH)



Sr Systems Analyst Supervisor

Managing Director/Business Development
Sergeant

Assistant Finance Director

CSP Clinical Coordinator

Highway Operations Superintendent
Mental Health Professional - CCS

MIS

EDC

Sheriff

Finance

Human Services

Highway
Human Services

Mental Health Professional - Family Treatment CooriHuman Services

Accounting Manager

ADRC Supervisor
Birth-to-three/Preschool Supervisor
Building and Maintenance Supervisor
Child Protective Services Supr

Children's Long Term Support (CLTS) Supervisor

Clinic Supervisor

Compliance Officer

Highway Fleet Manager

IT & Billing Supervisor

Medical Examiner

Parents Supporting Parents Supervisor
Parks Supervisor

Risk Manager/Safety Officer

Senior Accounting Supervisor
Transportation Supervisor

Veterans Service Officer

Youth and Family Services Supervisor

Network Specialist
Senior Systems Analyst

Accounting Supervisor

Communication Supervisor

Community Recovery Services Coord/CSP IlI
Economic Support Supervisor

Events and Operations Manager

Lead EMH Intake Wirker

Lead oning/On-Site Waste Mng

WIC Project Director Supervisor

Systems Analyst

Benefits Administrator
Community Support Prof Il
Community Support Program.RN
Comprhnsve Comm Srv Facilitator |1
Financial Chief Deputy

GIS & Land Use Technician 11l
Intake After Hours Worker

Jail Food Service Supervisor
Office Manager

Operations Chief Deputy
Psychotherapist-various

Highway

Human Services
Human Services
Facilities

Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Highway

Human Services
Medical Examiner
Human Services
Parks Department
Human Resources
Human Services
Human Services
VSO

Human Services

MIS
MIS

Human Services

Sheriff

Human Services

Human Services

Fair Park

Human Services
Planning & Development
Health

MIS

Human Resources
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Clerk of Courts
Planning & Development
Human Services
Sheriff

Various

Clerk of Courts
Human Services

12B

12

115

11C

11B
118
118
11B

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
i1
11

108
108

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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39.70

38.62

43.73

39.56

37.52
37.52
37.52
37.52

36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42
36.42

36.23
36.23

34.27
34.27
34.27
34.27
34.27
34.27
34.27
34.27

33.93

3212
32.12
3212
3212
3212
32.12
3212
32.12
32.12
32.12
32.12
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45.22

44.12

45.81

44.77

42.54
42.54
42.54
42.54

41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66
41.66

41.13
41.13

39.17
39.17
39.17
39.17
39.17
39.17
39.17
39.17

38.53

36.68
36.68
36.68
36.68
36.68
36.68
36.68
36.68
36.68
36.68
36.68
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50.77

49.63

47.95

50.18

48.23
48.23
48.23
48.23

46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87
46.87

46.13
46.13

44.08
44.08
44.08
44.08
44.08
44.08
44.08
44.08

43.18

41.26
41.26
41.26
41.26
41.26
41.26
41.26
41.26
41.26
41.26
41.26
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Public Health Nurse

Surveyor

WIC Registered Dietician/Registered Nurse
Zoning/On-Site Waste Mng Tech

Programmer Analyst
IT Specialist il/Senior IT Specialist

Aging & Disability Resource Specialist Lead
Bridge Crew Foreman

Building & Maintenance Foreman

Child Custody Evaluator

Child Prot Serv Ongoing Prof |

Child Support Specialist Lead

CLTS Support & Services Coordinator Lead
CJCC and Treatment Courts Coordinator
Communications Operator Lead

Court Coordinator

Economic Support Lead

Equipment Mechanic

Family Advocate

Family Court Mediator

Foster Care Coordinator Lead

GIS Specialist Il

GIS/Engineering Technician

Grade Crew Foreman

Group Home Supervisor

Highway Foreman

Human Resources Specialist

Intake Worker

Marketing Manager

Marketing Specialist

Nutrition Program Supervisor

Onsite Waste Systems Tech

Paralegal Il

Parks Construction/Maint Foreman
Recruitment & Retention Specialist - Advanced
Resource Conservationist

Sign Foreman

Water Resource Management Spec
Welder Fabricator

Youth Justice Worker Il

IT Specialist I/Micro Computer Specialist

Accountant Il

Accountant I}

Adult Protective Services Case Manager
Aging & Disability Resource Specialist Il
Building Maintenance Worker Lead
CCS Service Facilitator |

CLTS Support & Services Coordinator |
Community Rsrc Coor-Wraparound
Community Support Prof |

Dementia Care Specialist

Foster Care Coordinator |

Health
Planning & Development
Health
Planning & Development

MIS
MIS

Human Services
Highway

Facilities

Court Support Services
Human Services

Child Support

Human Services
Administration

Sheriff

Clerk of Courts

Human Services
Highway

Human Services

Court Support Services
Human Services
Planning & Development
Highway

Highway

Human Services
Highway

Human Resources
Human Services

EDC

Fair Park

Human Services
Planning & Development
DA Office

Parks Department
Human Resources
LWCD

Highway

LWCD

Highway

Human Services

MIS

Health

Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
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32.12
32.12
32.12
32.12

31.65

30.80

29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93
29.93

28.57

27.77
27.77
27.77
27.77
27.77
27.77
27.77
27.77
27.77
27.77
27.77
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36.68
36.68
36.68
36.68

35.93

35.06

34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21
34.21

32.53

31.73
31.73
31.73
31.73
31.73
31.73
31.73
31.73
31.73
31.73
31.73
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41.26
41.26
41.26
41.26

40.29

39.38

38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50

36.55

35.72
35.72
35.72
35.72
35.72
35.72
35.72
35.72
35.72
35.72
35.72
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Paralegal li
Victim Witness Coordinator
Youth Justice Worker |

Benefits Specialist

Accountant |

Accounting Specialist Il
Administrative Secretary

Aging & Disability Resource Specialist |
Budget Analyst |

Chief Deputy County Clerk

Child Support Specialist Il
Commissioner Legal Specialist

Deputy Register Probate/Juvenile Clerk Spec

Early Intervention Teacher

Economic Support Specialist 11-Bilingual
Family Caregiver Support Specialist
Financial Intake Worker

GIS Specialist |

Human Services Professional |-various
Licensed Practical Nurse

Maintenance Worker Il

Recruitment & Retention Specialist - |
Senior Real Property Lister

Accounting Specialist Il

Administrative Specialist Il

Advanced Program Assistant

Building and Grounds Worker Il

Building Maintenance Worker I

Chief Deputy Register of Deeds

Child Support Specialist |
Communications Operator li

Community Health Development Worker
Deputy Court Clerk Il

Deputy Reg Prob/Juvenile Clerk Ili
Deputy Treasurer

Deputy Veteran Service Officer

Early Intervention Serv Coord-Interpreter
Economic Support Specialist Il

Family Development Worker

Financial Assistance Worker-CSP

First Offender Program Dir

Corporation Counsel
DA Office
Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Finance

Administration

Human Services

Finance

County Clerk

Child Support

Court Support Services
Court Support Services
Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services
Planning & Development
Human Services

Various

Highway

Human Resources
Planning & Development

Various

Planning & Development
Various

Parks

Various

Register of Deeds
Child Support

Sheriff

Health

Clerk of Courts

Court Support Services
Treasurer

VSO

Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services

DA Office

Housing Specialist/Psychosocial Rehabilitation WorkiHuman Services

Human Resources Coordinator
ludicial Assistant

Legal Secretary/Justice Computer Specialist

Mechanic

Medical Office Ass't

Natural Resources Technician
Parent Coach

Sustainable Waste Program Coord
WIC Dietetic Technician

Hardware Technician

Human Resources

Clerk of Courts

DA Office

Sheriff

Human Services

Parks

Human Services
Planning & Development
Health

MIS
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27.77
27.77
27.77

27.07

25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60
25.60

23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
2342
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42
23.42

22.49
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31.73
31.73
31.73

30.73

29.26
28.26
20.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26
29.26

26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78
26.78

25.52
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35.72
35.72
35.72

34.45

32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92
32.92

30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12
30.12

28.62
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Accounting Specialist |
Administrative Specialist |

Administrative Specialist/Medical Audit |

Assistant Deputy Treasurer
Building Maintenance Worker |
Building Maintenance Worker |
Communications Operator |
Community Outreach Worker
Crisis Stabilization Worker
Deputy Register of Deeds |

Drug Free Communities Program Assistant

Early Intervention Serv Coord
Economic Support Specialist |
Equipment Parts Person
Legal Secretary

Maintenance Worker Il

Mental Health Technician/Program Assistant
Parents Supporting Parents Specialist
Parks Building and Grounds Worker II

Program Assistant

Program Assistant/Deputy Elections Clerk

Psychosocial Rehabilitation Worker
Real Property Lister
Veterans Benefit Specialist

Accounting Assistant ||
Administrative Assistant Il
Central Service Worker

Deputy Court Clerk Il

Deputy Reg Prob/Juvenile Clerk Il
Deputy Register of Deeds |

Home Delivered Meal Assessor
Lead Custodian

Transportation Coord/Van Driver

Building and Grounds Worker |
Deputy Court Clerk |

Deputy Reg Prog/Juvenile Clerk |
Van Driver Il

Accounting Assistant |
Administrative Assistant |
Central Duplicating Clerk
Cook

Custodian

Dog Park Ranger

Fair Auction Coordinator
Fair Week Finance Lead
Nutrition Site Manager
Van Driver 1

Veterans Service Clerk

Y (DH) = Department Head. Receives Random hours
Y (AT) = Attorney. Receives Random hours
Y = Other Exempt. Receives 1:1 Comp

N - Non-Exempt.

Highway
Various

Human Services
Treasurer
Facilities
Human Services
Sheriff

Human Services
Human Services
Register of Deeds
Health

Human Services
Human Services
Highway

DA Office

Fair Park
Human Services
Human Services
Parks

Various

County Clerk
Human Services
Planning & Development
VSO

Various

Various

Facilities

Clerk of Courts

Court Support Services
Register of Deeds
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services

Various

Clerk of Courts

Court Support Services
Human Services

Various

Various

MIS

Sheriff

Various

Parks

Fair Park

Fair Park
Human Services
Human Services
Veterans Service
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21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27
21.27

20.05
20.05
20.05
20.05
20.05
20.05
20.05
20.05
20.05

18.83
18.83
18.83
18.83

17.73
17.73
17.73
17.73
17.73
17.73
17.73
17.73
17.73
17.73
17.73
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24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30
24.30

22.74
22.74
22.74
22.74
22.74
22.74
22.74
22.74
22.74

21.49
21.49
21.49
21.49

20.12
20.12
20.12
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20.12
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20.12
20.12
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27.35
27.35
27.35
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27.35
27.35
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25.77
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25.77
25.77
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25.77
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2419
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22.81
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